HB0926/923925/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 926 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Insurance Reserves**" and substitute "<u>Policies of</u> <u>Insurance</u>"; in line 5, after "certain" insert "<u>policies of</u>"; in the same line, strike "reserves"; in the same line, strike "maintained with" and substitute "<u>issued by</u>"; in line 6, after "to" insert "<u>policies of</u>"; and in the same line, strike "reserves".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 15, strike "The reserves shall" and substitute "<u>EACH POLICY</u> <u>OF INSURANCE USED TO SATISFY PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION MUST</u>"; and in the same line, strike "maintained with" and substitute "ISSUED BY".